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(b.) ATTOWANCES EXISTING (EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SHOWN) AT THE END OF THE YEAR:—

i) Attowances qmutcd 2 (/ont'nhutors (ordmam retm’ment)

Name,

Men.
Amoore, Albert H.
Amos, Edward W.
Ballance, Alfred C.
Bannerman, Edward
Barton, James ...
Binnie, Archibald
Blair, James
Blair, Robert* ...
Bonnin, John L. ...
Boyd, Donald .
Brown, Charles C.
Budd, George W. B.
Bullock, Samuel ...
Burgoyne, Henry W.
Burns, Andrew ...
Comerford, William H.
Cooke, Charles J.
Corbet, William ...
Cowles, Edward ...
Cronin, Bartholomew
Culverhouse, George
Cusack, James
Dale, Joseph
Daly, Michael F. ...
Dawe, James A.
Dodds, James N.*
Easther, Henry A.
Everiss, Andrew
Everiss, George
Ferguson, William
Field, John L.
Flsher Esau ..
Fxtzgerald William S.
Flux, George™ ...
Geissler, Herman W.
Gerring, Albert
Glenny, Joseph ...
Goldsbury, Alfred
Gover, Frederick. ..
Goyen, Peter
Gray, George ...
Green, Richard F.
Gribble, Charles ...

Hamilton, Hugh R. W.*

Hart, Edwin T.* ..

Haslam, Francis W. C.

Hassing, George M.
Hill, Henry*
Hill, John D. C. ...
Hogwood, Robert
Horan, Thomas ...
Howard, Charles C.
Hubbard, Charles C.
Hughson, William
Ingpen, Edward L.
Jefferson, Alfred ...
Johnston, Robert ...
Jones, Thomas A.
Kilburn, Joseph ..
King, Walter J.*
Kirby, James II. ...
La Prelle, John J.
Lock, Charles H. W,
Lothian, John, Rev.

Occupation.

Teacher, Taranaki Education Board
Caretaker, Canterbury College
Teacher, Auckland Education Board

"
o

"

South Canterbury Education Board
Otago Education Board
North Canterbury Education Board

Secretary, Nelson College Board
Teacher, Otago Fducation Board

Trugmt Officer, Southnland Education Boar-é'l.
Teacher, Native school ..

”

North Oanterburv Daucatlon Board

"

Native school...

"

Hawke’s Bay Edycation Board ...
South Canterbury Education Board
Nelson Education Board

Auckland Education Board
North Canterbury Education Board
Southland Education Board

Jamtor Timaru High School Board
Tea.cher Auckland Education Board

”

"

Truant Inspector, Wanganui Education Board

North Canterbury Education Board
Hawke's Bay HEducation Board .

Teacher, North Canterbury Education Board

"

"

"

Marlborough Education Board
Otago Education Board
Southland Education Board

N Insi)’ector, Otago Education Board

Teacher, Wellington Education Board

"

Native school .
Auckland Educatlon Boa,rd

Wanganui Education Board
Wellington Education Board

Inspector, Otago Hducation Board
Lecturer, Lincoln Agricultural College
Teacher, Nelson Education Board

"

"

"

Auckland Kducation Board
Native school..
Auckland Educatlon Boa,rd

* Allowarces granted duri

Professor, Canterbury College

Teacher, Southland Education Board

Inspector, Education Department

Teacher, Wanganui Education Board
" Auckland Education Board
. Native school

" Marlborough Educatlon Boa,rd

" Native school..
Janitor, Otago High School Board
Teacher Wa,ng&nul Education Board
" Otago University
" Wellington Education Board
” Auckland Edueation Board
" Southland Education Board

" Hawke’s Bay Education Board

Wellington IEducation Board
” Auckland Education Board
” Wanganui Education Board
" Auckland Education Board

Annual Rate
of Allowance,

103

108
59
52
52
52
62
52
52
63

129
81

135

180

124
52
52
81

106

154
94
64
52
52
52
52

251

217
52
52
52

107
52

278
97

114
52
73

232

242
52

379

208

116
52
68
65
52
52
39
52
52
52

124
52
52

156
52
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the period from 1st January to $1st Décemi)er, 1916. ‘

Act under which
Allowance granted.

T, Education Act,1908
A, Buperannuation
Amendment Act,
1908; U, BSuperan-
nuation Amendment
Act, 1912,

=

EEFd

i

EEs-HEddEdemErrrEdeerErderdrbgdEre omamge bR rb b EdEEEEER HE

= e



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

