## (b.) Allowances existing (except where otherwise shown) at the End of the Year:—

(i.) Allowances granted to Contributors (ordinary retirement).

Name.					Act under which Allowance granted.  E. Education Act,1908 A. Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908; U. Superan- nuation Amendment Act, 1912.
		Occupation.	Annual Rate of Allowance.		
Men.				£ s.	
Amoore, Albert H.	•••	Teacher, Taranaki Education Board		52 0	E
Amos, Edward W.	• • •	Caretaker, Canterbury College		40 12	U <b>A</b>
Ballance, Alfred C. Bannerman, Edward	• • •	Teacher, Auckland Education Board  " South Canterbury Education Board	•••	$\begin{array}{ccc} 96 & 5 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	$_{\perp}$ $\stackrel{\boldsymbol{\Omega}}{\mathbf{E}}$
Barton, James		" South Canteroury Education Board " Otago Education Board		52 0	Ē
Binnie, Archibald		" North Canterbury Education Board	•••	103 9	$\mathbf{E}$
Blair, James	• • •	Secretary, Nelson College Board		52 0	E
Blair, Robert*	•••	Teacher, Otago Education Board		108 9	A E
Bonnin, John L	•••	Twent Officer Couthland Education Board	•••	$\begin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	E
Boyd, Donald Brown, Charles C.	• • •	Truant Officer, Southland Education Board Teacher, Native school	•••	$egin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	E
Budd, George W. E.		March Contrology Education David		52 0	E
Bullock, Samuel		" North Canterbury Education Board	•••	52 0	E
Burgoyne, Henry W.		". Native school"		52 0	E
Burns, Andrew		, ,,		52 0	E
Comerford, William H.	• • •	" "		63 11	A
Cooke, Charles J.	• • •	" Hawke's Bay Education Board	•••	129 1	A A
Corbet, William Cowles, Edward	• • •	" South Canterbury Education Board " Nelson Education Board		81 16 135 3	A
Cronin, Bartholomew		" Auckland Education Board		180 5	A
Culverhouse, George		" North Canterbury Education Board	•••	124 6	Ā
Cusack, James		" Southland Education Board		52 0	E
Dale, Joseph		Janitor, Timaru High School Board		52 0	E
Daly, Michael F	• • •	Teacher, Auckland Education Board		81 7	. A
Dawe, James A.	• • •	" North Canterbury Education Board	•••	106 8	A
Dodds, James N.*	• • •	Hawke's Bay Education Board	• • • •	$\begin{array}{c cc} 154 & 9 \\ 94 & 11 \end{array}$	A A
Easther, Henry A. Everiss, Andrew		Truant Inspector, Wanganui Education Board Teacher, North Canterbury Education Board		$\begin{array}{cccc} 94&11\\ 64&2 \end{array}$	A
Everiss, George	· · ·	" Marlborough Education Board		52 0	Ē
Ferguson, William		" Otago Education Board		52 0	E
Field, John L		" Southland Education Board		52 0	${f E}$
Fisher, Esau	· • ·		• • •	52 0	E
Fitzgerald, William S. Flux, George*	• • •	Inspector, Otago Education Board	• • • •	251 7	A A
Flux, George* Geissler, Herman W.		Teacher, Wellington Education Board  Native school	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 217 & 1 \\ 52 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	E
Gerring, Albert		" Auekland Education Board		52 0	$\overline{\mathbf{E}}$
Glenny, Joseph		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	•••	$5\overline{2}$ $0$	E
Goldsbury, Alfred		" Wanganui Education Board		107 1	A
Gover, Frederick		" Wellington Education Board		52 0	E
Goyen, Peter	• • •	Inspector, Otago Education Board	• • •	278 16	A U
Gray, George Green, Richard E.		Lecturer, Lincoln Agricultural College	•••	$\begin{array}{ccc} & 97 & 1 \\ & 114 & 19 \end{array}$	A
Gribble, Charles		Teacher, Nelson Education Board  " Auckland Education Board		52  0	E
Hamilton, Hugh R. W.*		Native school		73 6	Ā
Hart, Edwin T.*		" Auckland Education Board	•••	232 10	A
Haslam, Francis W. C.		Professor, Canterbury College		242 10	Ü
Hassing, George M		Teacher, Southland Education Board		52 0	E
Hill, Henry*	• • •	Inspector, Education Department		379 0	A   A
Hill, John D. C Hogwood, Robert		Teacher, Wanganui Education Board  " Auckland Education Board	•••	$\begin{array}{cc} 208 & 16 \\ 116 & 7 \end{array}$	A A
Horan, Thomas	• • •	" Native school		52 0	E,
Howard, Charles C.	•••	" Marlborough Education Board		68 8	E
Hubbard, Charles C.		" Native school	1	65 14	A
Hughson, William		Janitor, Otago High School Board	•••	52 0	E
Ingpen, Edward L.	• • •	Teacher, Wanganui Education Board	•••	$\begin{array}{cc} 52 & 0 \\ 39 & 2 \end{array}$	E U
Jefferson, Alfred Johnston, Robert	• • •	" Otago University Wellington Education Board	•••	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 39 & 2 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array} $	E E
Jones, Thomas A.	• • • •	", Auckland Education Board		52  0	E .
Kilburn, Joseph		" Southland Education Board		52  0	E
King, Walter J.*		" Hawke's Bay Education Board		124 4	A
Kirby, James H		Wellington Education Board	}	52 0	E
		A			
La Prelle, John J. Lock, Charles H. W.		" Auckland Education Board " Wanganui Education Board		$52  ext{ 0} \\ 156  ext{ 11}$	E A